

Gundy County Public Health

706 H Ave Suite 2, Grundy Center, IA 50638 319-824-6312 | https://www.grundycountyiowa.gov/

The Grundy County Vaccine Incentive Program-Contest Rules

Background: This program aims to increase the current 65.6% vaccination rate (Grundy County residents age 18+ as of 7/21/21) to 70% by October 1st. COVID-19 Vaccine is widely available for people ages 12+. Vaccine providers are offering walk-in clinics, and pop-up vaccination sites. Residents are encouraged to take advantage of vaccine availability.

Drawing Details: The Grundy County COVID-19 Vaccine Incentive Program Includes:

- A raffle of 8-\$250 prizes and 1-\$500 prize
- A weekly prize will be drawn every Thursday beginning August 5th-September 30th
 Arrangements will be made with the winner to pick up the prize
- Drawings will take place each Thursday through September 30th
- The Grundy County Vaccine Incentive Program is funded through the Community Health Grant for Disease Prevention

Drawing Rules: In order to be eligible for vaccine incentives:

- The recipient must be a Grundy County resident, and be age 18 or older
- The recipient must have received their first dose of the COVID-19 Vaccine prior to the drawing date
- The recipient must have a Grundy County address listed in the Iowa Immunization Registry Information System (IRIS)
- Initial vaccines received from any provider administering the COVID-19 vaccine are eligible as long as the participant lives in Grundy County
- Grundy County Public Health (GCPH) employees and Local Board of Health members and their **immediate** family members are not eligible to win. Immediate family is defined as parents, siblings, partner/spouse, and children of the employee or board member

Notifying Winners

- Grundy County Compliance/County Attorney and Safety Officer will draw winners each Thursday beginning August 5th-September 30th
- 1 winner will be drawn each Thursday
 - If prize is not claimed by the next Thursday drawing, a different winner will be randomly drawn for the unclaimed prize from the prior drawing
- GCPH staff will use contact information in the IRIS system
 - If there is contact information in the IRIS system, GCPH staff will make three attempts to contact
 - o Random drawings will continue until all 9 prizes have been awarded
- Prizes must be picked up by appointment at the GCPH office, 706 H Ave Suite 2,
 Grundy Center, IA 50638 open Monday-Friday, 8 am 4:30 pm, (Ph. 319-824-6312)
 - Proof of Grundy County residency required; for example: Photo ID, piece of mail, etc.